
Vehicle History ReportTM

2004 BMW 645CI AUTOMATIC
VIN: WBAEK734X4B260310
CONVERTIBLE
4.4L V8 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/7/22 at 2:53:38 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

11 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Florida

70,104 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2004 2016 2016

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 12 years 1 month 6 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details New Hampshire New Hampshire, Florida

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 54,000 57,002 70,104

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=9LzrKhx1bV3gPKpCvTXGvOi6LUsJ-cBA1eWCeRVuO43S9uXGnC0O2oPCuC8zzi4EROvgZEY3YIzBBUdXYL8WsFpiwthxzz1rEoZjmPeT_HDvTARo-W_NY6yACj53jWVA2gFmZwt9IxYWvuIddRUmR_7jOlKcgKomwzNW2hJM8l7EOaKQ-YvfRXbq_yJHf82mJpM4W1Nh1nU1tdTG4PR2ZY310VX7Sjq8If2sSlNUQNfYHacd_T6UO5CNkUWa36E8o7YvPxM1rBoj19ilCVnuMP8kmMwQNMrEI8A-7hhiZyd6NJ-2Z_wyNi9ygU8wm0Hk-ne0xw9b0CsEEMvAjZcB2yUnLElDjoj2f-WRCBfzz9MK-OtYf_qQn6o6JcCpcQNDzqa8UfBPA40GX8kmptUWwLKGeOq8DJS65-JrIKsH81bTwv0iRljjk_eL
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://connect.carfax.com/defSalvage
https://connect.carfax.com/defJunk
https://connect.carfax.com/defRebuilt
https://connect.carfax.com/defFire
https://connect.carfax.com/defFlood
https://connect.carfax.com/defHail
https://connect.carfax.com/defLemon
https://connect.carfax.com/defNAM
https://connect.carfax.com/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=9LzrKhx1bV3gPKpCvTXGvOi6LUsJ-cBA1eWCeRVuO43S9uXGnC0O2oPCuC8zzi4EROvgZEY3YIzBBUdXYL8WsFpiwthxzz1rEoZjmPeT_HDvTARo-W_NY6yACj53jWVA2gFmZwt9IxYWvuIddRUmR_7jOlKcgKomwzNW2hJM8l7EOaKQ-YvfRXbq_yJHf82mJpM4W1Nh1nU1tdTG4PR2ZY310VX7Sjq8If2sSlNUQNfYHacd_T6UO5CNkUWa36E8o7YvPxM1rBoj19ilCVnuMP8kmMwQNMrEI8A-7hhiZyd6NJ-2Z_wyNi9ygU8wm0Hk-ne0xw9b0CsEEMvAjZcB2yUnLElDjoj2f-WRCBfzz9MK-OtYf_qQn6o6JcCpcQNDzqa8UfBPA40GX8kmptUWwLKGeOq8DJS65-JrIKsH81bTwv0iRljjk_eL


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an
authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2004

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
3,829 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/23/2004 US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Germany and imported to
- Newark, NJ

05/31/2004 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register it
to be driven in another.

06/01/2004 12
 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/02/2004 13
 Dealer Inventory
Massachusetts

Vehicle sold

06/02/2004 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Peabody, MA

Passed safety or emissions inspection

06/02/2004 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/16/2004 15
 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH
Title #BA603893

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/23/2005 3,276
 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Peabody, MA

Passed safety inspection

https://connect.carfax.com/defTotalLoss
https://connect.carfax.com/defFrameDamage
https://connect.carfax.com/defAirbagDeployment
https://connect.carfax.com/defOdometerRollback
https://connect.carfax.com/defAccidentIndicator
https://connect.carfax.com/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx
https://connect.carfax.com/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=wcpfXSX2sCHN033tN4a2tGJWTQSUoosLQ_hSqMTaBtdptjNknfEwhTytc2XQoYewOz-PJDYMU-2icsGfGeUOyrn3Jf063yEdR-WddhBfTWLa0qcMismNN6zjdvYvKMnrPdYTWCmTM13KkIUjKjewOJhX_1fLJHHxie4iOjgYBsaGMlcHq40wvJSLfEfBQ3wCo2nOH0p2In-NuK7BPIC_RsDAp6lFL99g9BpA3sgFtlw6MkIiCrJrtpKzByM60ZR7TjKGzkJAvzXoQxhEpNhexxl8v1thZt2U3tzfxZHubY-L2yMihSnKUWpAYib45tKlJPUwviyLxo6CdnZiQ4uaqzi61M1e4XyO3zAX0zUKdGfQlMZ-1kp0VyVF1Fm4ljKitt_g-YhyLexGrLIZ9U9GxwxV3NmI4t6nquccYyxm039tjqH6Jh5JfqxD3Y-DJSxJ9_5kcZnethrR7fne8HidPrLHeB7biTMOM5VT6WBgGzb3X8PO-sEUcGQZNUnCQU132CTStFTKkvK_OgHB-0pCmEsPAr1TnRAAm1OCmLDh5RyTwqIEPW3QCYyB_cYNI3b56E2h8YodxWKxz7whtbD2gXG1PK9WJR41M6_F_HxwNV4xOcn_LChWf2jLPH3b1F762kQu9hnXTx3eMuRPzzZg1D36OyL5FpCrrxwo


04/01/2006
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH
Title #BA603893

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/01/2006
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH
Title #BA603893

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/02/2006
 

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Peabody, MA

Passed safety inspection

06/12/2007
 

11,613
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased:
2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,715 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/30/2007
 

11,756
  Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Framingham, MA

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/07/2007
 

12,146
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Framingham, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

09/14/2007
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Framingham, MA
Title #BE900870

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/01/2008
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Framingham, MA
Title #BE900870

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/08/2008
 

21,412
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Framingham, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/17/2010
 

28,845
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Framingham, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2010
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Framingham, MA
Title #BE900870

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/19/2011
 

35,112
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Shrewsbury, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

10/20/2011
 

Wagner BMW Of Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury, MA
508-845-0505
wagnermotors.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

08/01/2012
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Framingham, MA
Title #BE900870

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/29/2012
 

38,619
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Sudbury, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

11/13/2013
 

42,299
  Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Sudbury, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Failed emissions inspection



12/20/2013 42,596
 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Sudbury, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2014 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Framingham, MA
Title #BE900870

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/06/2015 48,735
 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Framingham, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/29/2016 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/06/2016 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollis, NH

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/12/2016 54,000
 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/25/2016 54,217
 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollis, NH
Title #14003980

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/08/2016 57,002
 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/29/2016 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashua, NH

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/21/2016 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashua, NH
Title #14108817

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/20/2016 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashua, NH

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/26/2017 Ultimate Bimmer Services
Nashua, NH
603-598-2886
ultimatebimmerservices.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/26/2017 58,000
 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

01/02/2018 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashua, NH

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/01/2018 Ultimate Bimmer Services
Nashua, NH
603-598-2886

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

 32 Customer Favoritesfavorite



ultimatebimmerservices.com/
 4.9 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/01/2018 60,000
 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

09/12/2018 62,216
 Route 104 Auto Repair
Danbury, NH
603-768-5400
rt104autorepair.com

Vehicle serviced
- Cooling system checked
- Coolant reservoir replaced
- Fluids checked
- Power steering fluid leak checked
- Cooling system serviced

10/20/2018 62,745
 Route 104 Auto Repair
Danbury, NH
603-768-5400
rt104autorepair.com

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

12/11/2018 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Danbury, NH

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/12/2019 63,000
 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Merrimack County

Passed emissions inspection

04/19/2019 63,054
 Route 104 Auto Repair
Danbury, NH
603-768-5400
rt104autorepair.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/07/2019 63,776
 Route 104 Auto Repair
Danbury, NH
603-768-5400
rt104autorepair.com

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced

02/03/2020 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Danbury, NH

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/25/2020 68,292
 BMW of Akron
Akron, OH
330-762-0791
bmwofakron.com

 4.5 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Tires rotated
- Brakes checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

04/06/2022 68,589
 BMW of Akron
Akron, OH
330-762-0791
bmwofakron.com

 4.5 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

10/21/2022 70,104
 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Akron, OH
330-896-8184
vioc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 32 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 201 Customer Favoritesfavorite



10/26/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0148477390

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

12/7/22 2:53:38 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 BMW 6 SERIES vehicle (VIN:
WBAEK734X4B260310), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/7/22 at 3:53 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

